water quality considera>ons. The 
City requires Sediment & Erosion 
Control Plans for all Earth Change 
Permits, regardless of disturbance 
area. Sediment & Erosion Control 
Plans are reviewed prior to 
issuance of Earth Change Permit. 
During 2024, the City of Sapulpa 
issued one-hundred sixty-seven 
(167) Earth Change Permits and 
Sediment & Erosion Control 
Permits. The Sapulpa Urban 
Development Department held 
nineteen (19) Pre-Development & 
TAC mee>ngs. 

BMP is appropriate, and no further 
changes are necessary at this >me.

No
303(d) list of impaired waters